SENATE AMENDMENTS TO **SENATE BILL 570**

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS AND OCEAN POLICY

March 23

On page 1 of the printed bill, line 26, after "shall" insert "emphasize the protection of human 1 life and shall". 2 On page 2, line 3, after "possible" insert a semicolon and delete the rest of the line. 3 In line 8, after "emergency" insert a semicolon and delete the rest of the line and line 9. 4 In line 12, delete "to". 5 In line 14, delete "mandatory" and insert "recommended". 6 In line 22, before "A" insert "(1)". 7 In line 23, after "animal" insert a period and delete the rest of the line. 8 9 Delete line 24 and insert: "(2) This section does not impose liability on or expand liability of a person engaged in search 10 and rescue operations.". 11

12